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Community Colleges
Cerritos College

11110 Alondra Blvd.

Norwalk, CA 90650

(562) 860-2451 ext. 2154

Ken Matsuura,

Articulation Officer

(562) 860-2451

ext. 2141

(562) 467 - 5040 matsuura@cerritos.edu X X

Britanny Lundeen,

Counselor/Transfer 

Center Co-Director

(562) 860-2451

ext. 2142

(562) 467 - 5040 blundeen@cerritos.edu X X

Marvelina Barcelo,

Counselor/Transfer 

Center Co-Director

(562) 830-2451

ext. 2140

(562) 467 - 5040 mbarcelo@cerritos.edu X X

Evelyn Mattison,

Articulation/Transfer 

Administrative Clerk

(562) 860-2451

ext. 2126

emattison@cerritos.edu X X

Citrus College

1000 W. Foothill Blvd.

Glendora, CA 91741-1899

(626) 914-8636

Michelle Plug,

Articulation Officer

(626) 914-8637 (626) 914-8544 mplug@citruscollege.edu X

Lucinda Over,

Dean of Counseling

(626) 914-8536 (626) 914-8618 lover@citruscollege.edu X

Raquel Gutierrez,

Counselor

(626) 857-4075 (626) 914-8544 rgutierrez@citruscollege.edu X

Jessica Lopez Jimenez,

Director of Student 

Support Services

(626) 852-6413 (626) 914-8618 jlopezjimenez@citruscollege.edu X X X

Coastline College

11460 Warner Ave.

Fountain Valley, CA 91741-

2574

Dan Weber,

Articulation Officer

(714) 546-7600

ext. 16511

dweber@coastline.edu
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Helen Ward,

Transfer Center 

Coordinator

(714) 714-7250 hward@coastline.edu X X X

Cypress College

9200 Valley View St.

Cypress, CA 90630
Penny Gabourie,

Transfer Center 

Coordinator

(714) 484-7129 (714) 952-9657 pgabourie@cypresscollege.edu X X

Rebeca Laveaga,

Student Services 

Specialist

(714) 484-7131 (714) 952-9657 rlaveaga@cypresscollege.edu X X X

El Camino College

16007 Crenshaw Blvd.

Torrance, CA 90506

(310) 660-3408

Rene Lozano, Transfer 

Center Coordinator

(310) 660-3593

ext. 6074

(310) 660-3461 rlozano@elcamino.edu X X X

Lori Suekawa,

Articulation Officer

(310) 660-3593

ext. 3517

(310) 660-3461 lsuekawa@elcamino.edu X

Fullerton College

321 E. Chapman Ave.

Fullerton, CA 92832

(714) 992-7086

Cecelia Arriaza,

Cadena/Transfer 

Center Director

(714) 992-7082 (714) 992-9912 carriaza@fullcoll.edu X X X

Scott Le,

Articulation Officer

(714) 992-7246 (714) 992-9917 slee@fullcoll.edu X X

Golden West College

15744 Goldenwest St.

Huntington Beach, CA 92647

(714) 895-8119

Jerry Castillo,

Articulation Officer

(714) 895-8432 (714) 895-8201 jcastillo@gwc.cccd.edu X

Yvonne Valenzuela-

Portillo,

Transfer Center 

Coordinator

(714) 892-7711

ext. 51051

(714) 895-8919 yvalenz@gwc.cccd.edu X X X

Jimmy Nguyen, 

Counselor

(714) 892-7711

ext. 51254

(714) 895-8919 jnguyen@gwc.cccd.edu X X
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Irvine Valley College

5500 Irvine Center Dr.

Irvine, CA 92618

(949) 451-5339

Tiffany Tran,

Articulation Officer

(949) 451-5324 (949) 451-5307 ttran76@ivc.edu X X

Tuan Nguyen, Transfer 

Center Director

(949) 451-5344 (949) 451-5307 tnguyen633@ivc.edu X X X

Rick Boone, Faculty 

School of Business

(949) 451-5226 rboone2@ivc.edu X

Long Beach City College

Liberal Arts Campus (LAC)

4901 E. Carson

Long Beach, CA 90808

(562) 938-4670

Trevor Rodriguez, 

Articulation Officer 

(LAC)

(562) 938-4261 (562) 938-4858 trodriguez@lbcc.edu X X

Pacific Coast Campus (PCC)

1305 E. Pacific Coast Hwy

Long Beach, CA 90806

(562) 938-3916

Ruben Page, Transfer 

Center Coordinator 

(LAC/PCC)

(562) 938-4768 (562) 938-4858 rpage@lbcc.edu X X X

Jai Marie Cruz, Transfer 

Specialist (LAC/PCC)

jcruz@lbcc.edu X

Mt. San Antonio College

1100 North Grand Ave.

Walnut, CA 91789-1399

(909) 594-5611- ext. 6388

Jamaika Fowler, 

Articulation Officer

(909) 594-5611

ext. 5682

(909) 468-4117 jfowler@mtsac.edu X X X

Krystle Bybee, Transfer 

Specialist

(909) 594-5611

ext. 6389

(909) 274-2038 kbybee@mtsac.edu X X

Ivan Pena, Director, 

Career & Transfer 

Services

(909) 274-5940 X X

Orange Coast College
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2701 Fairview Rd.

Costa Mesa, CA 92626

(714) 432-5894

Eileen Tom, Transfer 

Center Counselor

(714) 432-5762 (714) 432-5119 etom@occ.cccd.edu X

Linda Bagatourian, 

Transfer Center 

Coordinator

(714) 432-5785 (714) 432-5119 lbagatou@occ.cccd.edu X X X

Manoj 

Wickremesinghe, 

Articulation Officer

(714) 432-5838 (714) 432-5119 mwickremesinghe@occ.cccd.edu X

Rio Hondo College

3600 Workman Mill Rd.

Whittier, CA 90608-0060

(562) 692-0921

Jose Lara, Transfer 

Center Coordinator

(562) 463-7361 jlara@riohondo.edu X X X

Elizabeth Ramirez, 

Articulation Officer

(562) 463-6617 eramirez@riohondo.edu X

Saddleback College

28000 Marquerite Parkway

Mission Viejo, CA 92692

(949) 582-4328

Arlene Vargas, Interim 

Transfer Coordinator, 

Part Time Counselor

(949) 582-4328 (949) 348-6887 avargas32@saddleback.edu X X X

Barbara Benavides, 

Senior Transfer Center 

Specialist

(949) 582-4423 (949) 348-6887 bbenavides@saddleback.edu X X

Aimee Tran, 

Articulation Officer

(949) 348-6213 (949) 582-4244 atran@saddleback.edu X

Mena Zamani, 

Articulation Specialist

(949) 582-5258 (949) 582-4244 mzamani@saddleback.edu X

Orlantha Nin, EOP/S 

Counselor

(949) 582-4258 onin@saddleback.edu

Santa Ana College
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1530 W. 17th St.

Santa Ana, CA 92706-3398

(714) 564-6165

Paula Canzona, 

Articulation Officer

(714) 564-6088 (714) 973-9032 canzona_paula@sac.edu X

Martha Vargas, UTC 

Director

(714) 564-6165 vargas_martha@sac.edu X X

Vanessa Orozco-

Martinez, Student 

Services Coordinator

(714) 564-6170 orozco-martinez_vanessa@sac.edu X X X

Santiago Canyon College

8045 E. Chapman Ave.

Orange, CA 92869

(714) 628-4865

Emi Kawafuchi, Student 

Services Specialist

(714) 628-4872 kawafuchi_emily@sccollege.edu X X

Miguel Luna, Transfer 

Coordinator

(714) 628-4869 luna_miguel@sccollege.edu X X X

Four Year Universities
Azusa Pacific University

901 E. Alosta Ave.

Azusa, CA 91702

(626) 812-3018

Peter Lujan, Transfer 

Counselor

(626) 812-3018

ext. 2733

pluajn@apu.edu X X X

Sara Ruiz (626) 812-3018

ext. 2011

saruiz@apu.edu

Biola University

13800 Biola Ave.

La Mirada, CA 90639

(562) 903-4752

General Recruitment (562) 903-4752 (562) 903-4709 transfer.recruiting@biola.edu X X X

Angela Barragan, 

Associate Director of 

Transfer Admissions

(562) 903-4752 (562) 903-4709 angela.barragan@biola.edu X X X
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Donald Gordon, 

Associate Director of 

Financial Aid, Customer 

Service & Staff Care

(562) 903-4752 (562) 903-4709 donald.gordon@biola.edu X X X

Jonathan Hernandez (562) 903-4752 (562) 903-4709 jonathan.hernandez@biola.edu X X

Kayla Zuniga kayla.m.bumpass@biola.edu X X

Brandman University

16355 Laguna Canyon Rd.

Irvine, CA 92618

(949) 585-2991

Dr. Massiel Perez-

Calhoon, Manager of 

Community and 

Corporate Relations

(949) 689-3704

(562) 756-0706

(949) 753-7875 masperez@brandman.edu X X X

James Dreiling dreiling@brandman.edu X

Melissa Reyes mreyes4@brandman.edu X

Cal Poly Pomona

3801 W. Temple Ave.

Pomona, CA 91768

(909) 869-3262

Dawn Valencia, 

Director of Outreach 

and School Relations

(909) 869-3256 (909) 869-4848

Jose Lozano, 

Articulation Officer

(909) 869-2994 (909) 869-6828

California Southern University

3330 Harbor Blvd.

Costa Mesa, CA 92626

www.calsouthern.edu

Magdalena Gomez, 

Director of Public 

Relations

(714) 263-7506

(800) 477-2254

ext. 4209

(714) 882-7866 mgomez@calsouthern.edu X X X

Ellen Shiffman (800) 477-2254

ext. 4269

eshiffman@calsouthern.edu X X

California State Polytechnic University, Pomona (Cal Poly Pomona)

3801 W. Temple Ave.

Pomona, CA 91768

(909) 869-3262

Dawn Valencia, 

Director of Outreach 

and School Relations

(909) 869-3256 (909) 869-4848

mailto:donald.gordon@biola.edu
mailto:donald.gordon@biola.edu
mailto:donald.gordon@biola.edu
mailto:donald.gordon@biola.edu
mailto:jonathan.hernandez@biola.edu
mailto:kayla.m.bumpass@biola.edu
mailto:masperez@brandman.edu
mailto:masperez@brandman.edu
mailto:masperez@brandman.edu
mailto:dreiling@brandman.edu
mailto:mreyes4@brandman.edu
mailto:mgomez@calsouthern.edu
mailto:mgomez@calsouthern.edu
mailto:eshiffman@calsouthern.edu


Jose Lozano, 

Articulation Officer

(909) 869-2994 (909) 869-6828

CSU Dominguez Hills

1000 E. Victoria Blvd.

Carson, CA 90747

(310) 243-3696

Cynthia Turner, 

Articulation Officer

(310) 243-2899 (310) 516-4573 cturner@csudh.edu X

Patricia N-Enyekwe 

Akudinobi, Outreach 

Officer

(310) 243-3563 (310) 516-3658 pakudinobi@csudh.edu X X

Samuel Kim, Executive 

Director

(310) 243-3235 (310) 516-3658 skim@csudh.edu X X X

CSU Fullerton

University Outreach / 

Transfer Services

P.O. Box 6870

Fullerton, CA 92834-6870

(657) 278-3358

Karen Preciado, 

Outeach & 

Recruitment Counselor 

& Transfer Center 

Coordinator

(657) 278-5880 (657) 278-7042 kpreciado@fullerton.edu X X X

Sharnette Underdue, 

Director of Outreach

(657) 278-4498 sunderdue@fullerton.edu X

CSU Long Beach

Articulation Office AS, Rm. 

124A

1250 Bellflower Blvd.

Long Beach, CA 90840

Evelyn A. R. Daliwan, 

Director, University 

Outreach & School 

Relations

  Evelyn.Daliwan@csulb.edu X

Corion Lucas, Assistant 

Director for High 

School & Transfer 

Services

(562) 985-5358 (562) 985-1734 corian.lucas@csulb.edu X X  

Mike Jackson, Fiscal 

Operations Manager, 

University Outreach 

and School Relations

  Evelyn.Daliwan@csulb.edu  X
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Bruce Vancil, Emeritus 

Assistant Director, 

UOSR  

  bruce.vancil@csulb.edu X   

Chapman University

1 University Dr.

Orange, CA 92866

(714) 997-6711

Marcela Martinez, 

Director of Admissions

(714) 997-6711 (714) 997-6713 mamartin@chapman.edu X X

Shannon Crogan, 

Associate Director of 

Admissions

(714) 997-6711 (714) 997-6713 scrogan@chapman.edu X X

Mike Drummy, 

Transfer Admissions 

Officer

(714) 997-6815 mdrummy@chapman.edu X X

Concordia University

1530 Concordia West

Irvine, CA 92612

(949) 854-8002

Susan Park, Director of 

Undergraduate 

Admissions

(949) 214-3029 (949) 214-3010 susan.park@cui.edu X

Jenna Rice (949) 214-3016 (949) 214-3520 jenna.rice@cui.edu X X X

Anthony Cosenza, 

Adult Ed Programs 

Admissions 

Coordinator & 

Community Liason

(949) 214-3017 anthony.cosenza@cui.edu X

DeVry University & its Keller Graduate School of Management

3880 Kilroy Airport Way

Long Beach, CA 90806-2449

Laura Knapp, Center 

Dean (LB Campus)

(562) 997-5407 (562) 997-5371 lknapp@devry.edu

X X X

907 Corporate Center Dr.

Pomona, CA 91768-2642

Danielle Sperandeo, 

Center Dean (Pomona 

Campus)

(949) 868-4044 (619) 683-2448 danielle.sperandeo@devry.edu

X X

Hope Internatioal University

2500 E. Nutwood Ave.

Fullerton, CA 92831

Danielah Germon, 

Director of Online & 

Graduate Admissions

(714) 879-3901

ext. 3547

dgermon@hiu.edu

X X X
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Teresa Smith, VP for 

Enrollment 

Management 

(Traditional Undergad, 

Online Undergrad, 

Gradute)

(714) 879-3901

ext. 2321

(714) 681-7330 tlsmith@hiu.edu

X X X
Butch Ellis (714) 879-3901

ext. 2215

(888) 509-7497 bellis@hiu.edu

X X X

Loma Linda University

School of Allied Health 

Professions

Cottage 60

Loma Linda, CA 92350

Karen Westphal, 

Director of Student 

Affairs & Recruitment

(909) 558-4792 (909) 558-4291 kwestphal@llu.edu

X X X

Brianna McAuliffe, 

School of Nursing

(909) 558-4923 (909) 558-0175 bmcauliffe@llu.edu

X X X

National University

3390 Harbor Blvd.

Costa Mesa, CA 92626-1502

(310) 662-2000

Tony Ruiz, Community 

Education Specialist

Office: (714) 

429-5212; 

Mobile: (949) 

244-2105

jruiz3@nu.edu

X X X

Pepperdine University

18111 Von Karmen Ave., 

Suite 210

Irvine, CA 92612-7124

(949) 223-2500  

Trident University International 

5757 Plaza Dr., Suite 100 

Cypress, CA 90630

(800) 375-9878

James Shiver, Director 

of Strategic University 

Alliances

(888) 252-7598 james.shiver@trident.edu

Stephanie Carillo (888) 252-7538 stephanie.carrilo@trident.edu

Arcadio Rigual, 

Education Liason

(714) 519-1783 (800) 403-9024 arcadio.rigual@trident.edu

X
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General Trident 

Contact

(714) 816-0366 outreach.partnerships@trident.edu

X X X

Trinity Law School

2200 N. Grand Ave.

Santa Ana, CA 92705

Doug Eaton, Director of 

Admissions

(714) 796-7103 deaton@tiu.edu

X X

UC Irvine

260 Aldrich Hall

Irvine, CA 92697-1075

(949) 824-6703

Bryan Jue, Public 

Information Manager, 

Office of Admissions

(949) 824-2719 bjue@uci.edu

X

Bianca Leon, Associate 

Director of Transfer 

Outreach

(949) 824-9385 (949) 824-2711 bestrell@uci.edu

X X

University of La Verne

2855 Michelle Dr., Suite 250

Irvine, CA 92606

Candyce Coleman, 

Assstant Director of 

Tranfser Admissions 

(Undergraduate)

(800) 876-4858 (909) 392-2714 ccoleman2@laverne.edu

X

Vy Nguyen, Associate 

Director of Admissions 

(Irvine Campus)

(714) 505-6945 (714) 505-6937 hnguyen2@laverne.edu

X X X

4001 W. Alameda Ave., #300

Burbank, CA 91505

(818) 295-6500

Alison Rodriguez, 

Regional Campus 

Director (Burbank)

(818) 295-6501 (714) 505-6937 arodriguez2@laverne.edu

X X X

University of Redlands, School of Business (OC Campus)

2000 E. Sandpointe Ave., 

Suite 300

Santa Ana, CA 92606

Robert Acosta, 

Assistant Director of 

Enrollment

(714) 549-2006

ext. 5831

(714) 549-2078 robert_acosta@redlands.edu

X X X
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Linda Purtill, Campus 

Director of Graduate 

and Professional 

Enrollemnt

(714) 549-2006

ext. 5834

linda_purtill@redlands.edu

X X

UC Riverside

900 University Ave.

Riverside, CA 92521

Deborah Jaurigue, 

Assistant Director

(951) 827-3893 deborah.jaurigue@ucr.edu

X X X

3106 Student Services Bld.

Riverside, CA 92521

Ana Morales, Transfer 

Admissions Counselor

(951) 827-3169 ana.morales@ucr.edu

Vanguard University of Southern California

55 Fair Dr.

Costa Mesa, CA 92521

Karen Benitez, Director 

of Admissions 

Recruitment 714-966-5402 karen.benitez@vanguard,edu X X X

Tiffany Harvey, 

Director of 

Recruitment, 

Professional Studies 

Program

(714) 668-6109 tiffany.harvey@vanguard.edu

X X X

Jessica Morales, 

Assistant Director of 

Admissions

jessica.j.morales@vanguard.edu

Webster University

483 N. Aviation Blvd.

El Segundo, CA 90245

Brian Dozer, Director of 

Irvine Campus

(949) 450-9066 (949) 450-9004 briandozer74@webster.edu

X X

Janice Neal (310) 907-8055 (310) 607-8088 jneal@webster.edu X X X
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32 Discovery

Irvine, CA 92618

(949) 450-9066

Cindy Denkins, Irvine 

Campus Director

(949) 450-9066 (949) 450-9004 cindymitchell59@webster.edu

X X

mailto:cindymitchell59@webster.edu
mailto:cindymitchell59@webster.edu

